SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

PUYEVT A VS, s e e /
NO. {17~ ED NO. -/™31 ¢ / ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 7 # s/
DOCKET/RETURN S15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, S/ 55 o0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § w00
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE S /Gl
POSTING HANDBILL
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE
SHERIFF’S DEED
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM 2
COPIES $ &S0
NOTARY § S
TOTAT sk sk sk shok s e skt o o s sk 4 o ook $ =T
WEB POSTING $ISQ.OQ
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. St/
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 574560 e
TOTAL *¥¥¥sswioksoskssonrskasiss ¢ ; :J[ ”)/‘T
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.60
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL **#ksshnskssoidaoknksrsnh § — O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ oo
TOTAL *###stmbksksrsdrsdhnx § LoD
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 $ o
TOTAL *#ksksotssomnkimkstors g —-
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S /OO
MISC. $
TOTAL #*¥k*k sk sesdscsombdksotpnns ¢ - = Y e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

PIEYT Fena L VS, Jahes  texjors
NO. y/77-&7 ED NO.77-/7-°7 D DATE/TIME OF SALE A, 7 066
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § /5,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 50,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /000
POSTING HANDBILL S15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § S50
NOTARY § /Oa0
TOTAL *#¥¥skskorshokssskaohdorsrs § < (; .} Fo
WEB POSTING $15Q00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § Fr 590
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL **#**kskdoickoioksiompsdorkis ¢ ,»;\ "-\_-/;; ;_"J!:iji'

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)
RECORDER OF DEEDS

-t .?‘ s
TOTAL e 28 e ok o 24 ol ofe ok ok o o s ol ok vle ok ke sk ok ok $ ‘-} ‘-—E:‘j‘\(:}

REAL ESTATE TAXES: ,
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§/ | |
SCHOOL DIST. 20 § S A 517
DELINQUENT 20 S 4,0

TOT AL %% ok sk stk s sk of o ok sk s ook

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL *#¥¥¥sksobsmbhokdoskd hprdhrsr § —— L3
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § S0
MISC. $ —
3
TOTAL #k ks somonsooksrsdodmkrrn § o O

VR /
TOTAL COSTS {(OPENING BID) $ < Sk
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

November 6, 2007

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 330
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389.5625

RE: M&T BANK 5/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
vs.
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
Term No. 2007 CV 777

DProperty addresy:
13 Moyle Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Sheriff's Sale Date: November 07, 2007

Dear SirMadam:

As a result of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the
above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. The bankruptey filing information is as follows:

Date filed: August 28, 2007
Cage number: 07-52190 - Middle

Chapter: 13
Judge: John I, Thomag
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very tulyyo
GOLD ,
JAG/bethm
cc: MaryAnn Grabowski

M&T MORTGAGE COMPANY
Acct, #0010255636



WOV, Q6 2007 (TUE) 12:41  KREISHER&CRECOROWICZ

USBC PAM - LIVE - VERSION * 1,5L - NoticeOfFiling PTO3BTIATT L BASE

United States Bapkruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

anﬁce of Bankrupfcy Case Filing

.f A ‘bankruptcy case concething the deBtor(s) listed below was
filed under Chapter 7 of the United States Bankrupicy Code,
- entered on 10/31/2007 at 2:03 PM and filed on 10/31/2007.

Charles Edwin Albert
98 McHenry Hill Road
‘Renton, PA 17814

. §70-925-6454

. B8N: xxx-xx-4970 -

. AmyLen Albert ' SR : - L |
- 98 McHenry Hill Road - . DU{LET# .
" Benton, PA 17814 . R ;. | | .
 §70-925-6494 L B | o . ﬁ’nD.gmm-‘b 07

- BSN: xxx-xx-0766 o . S N o (+ :
.'i“ht_: case was ﬁledﬁy'thg debtor’s attqmey:'_ - _ p;fd”fésbof? TL/ ¢a Hf\ :

Michael P, Gregorowicz
Kreigher and Gregorowicz
401 South Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
5707845211 | | |
~ The case was assigned case number 5:07-bk-52840-1IT to Judge John J Thomas.
" Innosi instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
' actions ngainst the debtor and the debtor’s property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
-+ limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, youmay be
. penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your tights in this case. - o R —

- Ifyou would like to view the ba,nkruptcjr petition and other doéum.mts filed by the debtor, they ate
g available at our Internet home page http://www,pamb,uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk’s Offige, US. .
" Bankruptcy Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701,

 You may be a creditor of the debtor. If éo, you will receive an.additioné,l-nqﬁcﬁe from the court setting
fprﬂlimpoﬂant.dcadlinea.--" S o L

. AreneERighter
. Clerk, U.S, Bankruptcy . . -

- hups;/fec'f.pmnh.uscourts.gov/cgi-biﬁ/Noﬁcaoﬁﬁﬂing.pi?'i";'_6055 T o 10/31/2007




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

PAFTT Fuide VS b :f:" "'{I‘_’.L/
NO._ i}77-o77 ED NO. /) ey |
DATE/TIME OF SALE: A l¢ ., )  /ocO
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIR MKT 3

JD

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
TOTAL DUE: S
LESS DEPOSIT; $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS S
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM

November 6, 2007
Attention: Real Estate Division
Harry A, Roadarmel
SHERIFF QF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
FO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: §70-389-5625

RE: Relief Order allowing Sheriff’s Sale to Proceed
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.

13 Movyle Lane

Bloamsburg PA 17813

Sale Date: November 07, 2007
Sale #:

Bankruptey #: 07-52190

Dear Sheriff:

We have attached a relief order from Bankruptey Court which allows our client to procesd with
the Sheriff’s Sale which was previously postponed due to a bankruptcy filing. If you have questions,
please contact Barb Groark or Amy Gough or Mike McKeever 215-§25-6303. Thenk you.

Amy Gough

Sale Diepartment - Supervisor
Phone: 215-325-6348 (direct)
Fax: 215-825-6448
agough@soldbecklaw.com

Antoniette Black

Sale Department - Manager
Phone 215-825-6347 (direct)
Fax 215-825-6447

agoughi@goldbeckiaw.com

Sincerely,
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire



11/08/2007 11:00 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY ooz

foldeend (08/06)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Case No. 5:07-bk—52190-JIT
Chapter 13
Il'.l e chtor(s) {name{s} ysed by the debror(z) in the last 8 yemrs, including married, maiden, and tade):

James A. Fagley Jr. Carol L. Fagley

FINAL DECREE

The estate of the above named debtor(s) has been fully administered and the deposit required by the plan has been
distributed.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

Charles J. DeHart, ITT (Trustee)

is discharged as trustee of the ¢state of the above—named debtor(s); and the chapter 13 case of the above named
debtor(s) s closed without a Discharge of Debtor having been issued in accordance with Section 1328(g)(1) of the
Bankruptcy Code. _

Dated: 10/19/07 BY THE COURT
A
. -
United States Bankruptcy Judge

This document is electronically signed and filed on the same date.
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATICN
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 6271322
FAX (215) 627.7734

September 13, 2007

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Shentfs Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX: 570-380-56235

RE: ME&ET BANK 8/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V5.
JAMES A.FAGLEY TR
Term No. 2007 CV 777

Property addrass:
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, P4 17815
Sheriff's Sale Postpone Date: November 07, 2007
Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly POSTEONE, due to a bankruptcy filing, the above-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for
September 19, 2007 to November 07, 2007,

This is a second postponement as allowed pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 31 28.3(b) amended effective January

1, 2007
Thank you for your cooperition.
Very truly yours,
Goldbeck McCafferty & MeKeaver
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEFH A. GOLDBECK, JR.
JAG/jlb
[ +H
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
13 Moyle Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
John Piazza, Esq.
Email: johnpiazzal @verizon.net

Bankruptey Information: Chapter 13, Case Number #07-52190, Filing Date: 08/28/2007

!”




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARXET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

August 23, 2007

SHERIFI* OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2007 CV 777
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.

Real Estate Division;

The above case may be sold on September 19, 2007, It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: {215) 825-6447
Email: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOILDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY" Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Agtorney L.ED.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

52393FC

CF: 05/10/2007
sD: (09/19/2007
$69,351.55

Attomey for Plaintiff
M&T BANK $/B/M M&T MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION
PO Box 840 of Columbia County
BRuffalo, NY 14240

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V5.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES A, FAGLEY JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Term
Record Owner(s) No. 2007 CV 777
13 Movyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sherift Sale was made by:

) Personal Service by the Sherifl's Office/sompetont-adutt (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. (original green Postal return receipt altached).

() Certified mail by Sherifl's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sherifl's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

1F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original reccipt(s} for Certified

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all Henholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penaltics provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

G ARk
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HIOLIR PHONE
15700 I55-5621 BLOOMSBURG, PA 1TE15 £570) THaG 300
FAX: (5700 359-5025
M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE Docket# 117ED2007
CORPORATION
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 28, 2007, AT 11:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGI:
TFORECLOSURE UPON JAMES FAGLEY AT 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO JAMES FAGLEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AN MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWIERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS Tﬂ ARESDAY, JUNE 28, 2007 ‘r, . -
X

;
ra

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Wend WN
¥ Wesiover, Notar i
Bi!‘:?ic;@sburg, Calumpig }é;’ulg‘;‘c
dHSSHON Expireg November 07, 2004,

i J.
kl}ékPU TY SIIERIFF



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY': Joscph A, Goldbeck, Fr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION
PO Box 840 of Columbia County
Buffalo, NY 14240
Plaintift
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS,
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term
13 Moyle Lane No. 2007 CV 777

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

M&T BANK 8/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A.
Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of cxecution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at:

13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JAMES A. FAGLEY IR.
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

2. Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:

Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co.
One M and T Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14240

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: August 23, 2007

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County ol Columbia and State of Pcnnsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and Statc since that day and on the attached notice

August 8, 15,22, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is intcrested in the
subject matler of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allcgations in the forcgoing
stalement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

COWONWEALT%MWMM&

My copamiss | ERE RSar, pusc
Scoft Twp., Columnbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

Membear, Pennsylvania Assoclation of Notaries

And now, ..o 200 , L hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S.........c.oooooeeeen, for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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[ GOLDBEGK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
P A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SurTE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 6271322
FAX (215) 627-7734

July 31, 2007

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel|
SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sherniff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX

RE: MAT BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
va.
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
Term No. 2007 CV 777

Property addrass:
13 Moyle Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Sheriff's Sale Date: August 29, 2007

Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriffs 3ale scheduled for August 29, 2007 to September
19, 2007.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

JAG/KN



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY )
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 784-630H)

FAX: (570) 369-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,,
M&T BANK
VS.
JAMES FAGLEY
WRIT OF EXECUTION #117 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
July 27, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JAMES FAGLEY. AT 13 MOYLE LANE BLOOMSBURG
- COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHTY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T/ CHAMBERLATN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 30™ DAY OF JULY 2007

sy~

COMMONWEALTH GF PENNSYIVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wandy Westovar, Notary Public
Bioamsburg, Columbia Co., PA
My Commission Expires November 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

a3 e %
.@ Fn

SHERIEF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(570) IRI562T HLOOMSBURG, PA 17615 1570) THab300
FAK: (570) 389.5625
M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE Docket# 117ED2007
CORPORATION
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 28, 2007, AT 11:05 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JAMES FAGLEY AT 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO JAMES FAGLEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS THURSDAY, JUNE 28, 2007 T,a . .
o s | ) arncthy (j“"‘é“ﬁ“ﬂ_

NOTARY PU@[{C TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

L
MPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIN

I
z |
SHERIFF QF COLUMEIA COUNTY
HHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOVIR PHONE
(5T 395622 BLOOMSBEURG, PA 17KIS 570 FH4-b 0D

FAK: {570} 1B9.5625F

Wednesday, June 27, 2007
DEBORAH NEVIUS-TAX COLLECTOR

SERVE AT FIRST COLUMBIA BANK
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815~

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS
JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.

DOCKET # 117ED2007 JD # 777JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



3, You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YQU MAY STIIL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. . The sale will go through onl y if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

- 3. You have a right to remain in the property until the fuil amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of ihe money which was paid for your house, A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYTR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIL: OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GFET LEGAL HELP.

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEIIANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 L. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

_ 717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSCCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE

CORPORATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PO Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

vs.

CIVIL ACTION -LAW
JAMES A FAGLEY JR.

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

13 Moyle Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Term

Defendant(s) No. 2007 CV 777

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. TIIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECY A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL. PROPERTY

TO: FAGLEY, IR., JAMES A
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 13 Moyle Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 178135 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Ai-.lg_. 29 ’. 2007 __10 :00 am o B8 AM, in Sheriif's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $69,351.55 obtained by M&T BANK S/BM M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGITTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

L. The sale wiil be cancelled if you pay to M&T BANK S/B'M M&T MOR TGAGE
CORPORATION, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable atlorney's fees due. To find out
how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good caunse.



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.,

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www,hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
_ or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-823-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if vou leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 32393FC.

Para informacion en cspanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.
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SENDER: COMPLE?Y, 1S SECTION

B Completeitems 1, 2, _..d 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverge
so that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN

ON DELIVERY

A, Signature
X O Agent
- P Addressi

B. Recajved byﬁf;d A;/EJ)I "Eédatge of Delive

- D. Is delivery ad ¥ germ 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enterﬁe%w: 0 No
Commonwealth of PA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
3. Service Type
B2 Certified Mait  { Express Mall
[ Registered [ Return Regeipt for Merchandis
[ Insured Mail O c.o.n.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) I Yes
2. Ardicle Number
{Transfer from service labef) - ? D D E_._E_?_.[: D_. . E”;I_D L{_ 5353_ Ej’_ D§ s
Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLET, 1S SECTION
B Complete items 1, =, _./d 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Deslivery is desired,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we ¢an return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailplace,
or on the front if space permits.

102595-02-M-14

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

A, Sﬁ nature ! , i~
% \@ N O Agert
x ‘-——\_Q._)\_g ﬂ Address

B. Received by { Printed Nams} C. D Delive
INEE%

1. Article Addressad to:

OFFICEOFFALR

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BQX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17165

D. Is defivery address different from tem 17 [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [l No
3. Sarvice Type
& CotificaMal O Express Mall
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi
[ Insured Mail OO0 c.0D,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

-y Article Number

{Transfer from service jabel}

c7b0 0004 5957 k493h

| m Complete #terns 1, 2,

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETEJHIS SECTION

.4d 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Defivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits,
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Domestlc Return Receipt

J— e e L . C o

1. Article Addressed to:

102585-02-M-1!

A. Signat T
B. Recelved by { Printed A%ée)JUN (chemﬂre

D. Is delivery address different from itern 1?7 1J Yas

o if YES, enter delivery address below: I No
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
"DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SH ERIFF SALE
- BUREAT OF COMPLIANCE
-CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION L
DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 A Certified Mail  £7 Express Mail
O Registerad O Return Recsipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mait O C.O.D.
4. Rastricted Delivery? (Extra Fag} 3 ves

2. Articte Number
(Transfer from service labef)

?DDE E?f;_.l'.'l 0004 5957 k943

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Recsipt

1025895-02-M-15



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:28-JUN-07 FEE:%5.00 CERT. NO:350807
FAGLEY JAMES A JR DISTRICT: CATAWISSA TWP
13 MOYLE LANE DEED 20040-3769
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815 LOCATICON: MOYLE LN
PARCEL: 0% -10 -020-00,000

~~~~~ PENDING---- TOTAL AMOQUNT
YEAR BRBILL ROLL AMOQUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
20405 PRIM 125.69 0.60 170.00 300.289
TOTAL DUE : $§300.29

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September, 2007

THIE IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TARX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2005

m .
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 06/28/2007 Fee: $5.00 Cert. MNO: 3596
FAGLEY JAMES A JR District: CATAWISSA TWp
13 MOYLE LANE Deed: 20040 -=37653
BLOCMSBURG PA 17EB15 Location: 13 MOYLE LN

Parcel Id:0% -10 -018-Q0,000
Assessment: 14,897
Balances as of 06/28/2007

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : ,/{:mo‘ﬂ’uj /]T‘ChMerlat.H,Shﬂn#-Per: dm

EALANCE
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/27/2007 DOCKET # [17ED2007

PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEBORAH NEVIUS-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE AT FIRST COLUMBIA BANK

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON MARY BETH SHAVE
RELATIONSHIP SRANEN MANACENX IDENTIFICATION

DATE &4946% TIME 4/ 3®  MILEAGE _ OTHER )

Race | Sex _ _ Height_ _ Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SRRl F-S

@ OTHER (SPECIFY) NEYIUS o4T 0F OFFICE
LUPERs SERVED QN BEANOYE MANACLR

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
44ty 30 CtfpoLL SERVED

DEPUTY % W DATE é{A ZA 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/27/2007 DOCKET # [17ED20607

PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES A. FAGLEY, JR.

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEIZVER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JAMES FAGLEY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

13 MOYLE LANE

BLOOMSBURG

!
SERVED UPON JOass <

RELATIONSHIP | )= = IDENTIFICATION
DATEé -3& ) TIME /¢S MILEAGE OTHER -
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA 5 POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO0

M

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9(6&%: o _ DATE L-2 & - F -



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/27/2007 DOCKET # 1 I7ED2007

PLAINTIFF M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JTAMES A, FAGLEY, JR.

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON *_':./Q < /01" EAT

RELATlONSHlP‘D;-p,,;y PR For ___ IDENTIFICATION
DATE&-25-7 TIME j} 16 MILEAGE , OTHER ]
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

;)EPUTY “9( u§r*  DATE -2 §-7
{



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/27/2007 DOCKET # 117ED2007

PLAINTIFF M&T BANK 5/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES A. FAGLLEY, JR.

ATTORNLY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVIR
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON-| NE@ A /fre

RELATIONSHIP (/5 ¢ (< _ IDENTIFICATION o
DATE /YaY _ TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair  Age Mililary
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB i«pon _CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
B. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED £- 270
DOCKET AND INDEX &+«

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _
CHECK FOR $4+35600 OR 2% 9% 7 CK# HA47L3
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE A o7 65 TIME fz00
POSTING DATE Ve R
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK 4. &
2"° WEEK A
3" WEEK g
'j_} ,I % i i s ‘1%‘



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 29, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 117 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 777 OF 2007 ID
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME
DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
Al those certain pieces and parcels of land situated in Catawissa T ownship, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:

Tract No. 1:
Beginning al a conerete marker on the southern side of the vi ght-of-way of the Penngylvania Railroad Company, in linc of land of Wilson Broad; thence

along the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes cast, 110 feet to an iron pipe corner in ling of land of Edward
W. Fisher; thence by same, south 13 degrees cast, 165 feet to an iron pipc coener in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same, south 78 degrees
west, 109.5 fect 10 an iron pipe comer in line of land of Thomas iTowser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, RE. dated May 22, 1952.

Tract No. 2:

Beginning at a comer of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus scuth 16 degrees E. 150 feet or
more fo a street {aid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet 1o a corner: thence by land of said Bames south 16 degrees W. 130 [zet or more of
land of said Railread; thence eastwardly along said ling 50 feet to a cormer, the place of beginaing.

Tract No, 3:

Beginning at an iron pin located in line of lund of said grantor and located north 9 degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds cast, 8,57 feet from the southeasterly

- corner of a garage located omr land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46 minutes 52 scconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin;
thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux, north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 scconds cast, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of Adolph M.
Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 feel {o an iron pin; thenee along land of Pauling R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south
73 degrees 02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 foet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square feet of land according (o a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 135, 1977

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the free and uninterrupted use, liberty and pri vilege of, and passage in and
along, a certain driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) foct in width, located in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending
from the rorth side of Township Route 484 extending along the eastern bounded of lands Ciary Plewcher where the lands of Gary Pletcher border on the
western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R. Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L, Daly to John Moyle.
TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantece, his hejrs and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, oceupiers or
possessors of the said grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and seasons forever hereafler, into, along, upon
and out of said alley, in commeon with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers or the said granlee’s messuape or ground adjacent
to said driveway and atley,

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, to the only proper usc of behoof of him, the
said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantce, his heirs and assigns, as aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforcsaid Deed, granted and conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

Tract No. 4:

Beglnning at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and running thence aloag the center of said abandoned road South 15
degrees 30 nuinutes East, a distance of 150.4 fect to a comer, being a stone cormer, in the center of said Toad; running thence on a course generslly North
72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of Wilson Broadt; thence running
along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13 degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin comer in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes
West, a distance of 196.2 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning, With (his descriplion being taken tiom a survey and draft made by Howard
Fetterolf, R.E_, on February 15,1951.

Tax parcel no: 09-10-018; 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale),
Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at ¢ime of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE; Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
is cash, certified check or cashier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TOQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or to reseil the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberfain
701 Market Street www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 29, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 117 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 777 OF 2007 ID
[SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME
DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.., 178135, ALEL THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those certain picces and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Tract No. 1:
Beginning at a concrete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence

along the right-of-way of the Pennsy Ivania Railroad Compuny, north 72 degrees |5 minules east, 110 feet to an iron pipc corner in line of land of Edward
W, Fisher; thence by same, south 13 degrecs east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same, south 7% degrees
west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of iand of Thomas Howser: thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad Company, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepated from draft of survey of Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

Tract No. 2:

Beginning at a cormer of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charlcs Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or
mote te a street laid out; thence by said Sireet at right angles 50 feel to a comer; thence by land of said Barnes south 16 degrees W, 150 feet or more of
land of said Railroad; thence eastwardly along said line 50 feet to a corncr, the plage of beginning.

Tract No, 3:

Beginning at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north © degrecs 19 minutes 14 seconds east, 8.57 fect from the southeasterly
corer of 4 garage located o land of said grantor; thence alon g land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46 minutes 52 seconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pim;
thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux, north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds east, 3¢ feet w an iron pin; thence along land of Adolph M.
Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 feot to an iron pin; thence along iand of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south
73 degrees 02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pin, the place ol beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 squarc feet of land according to a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977

ALSD conveying herewith the foliowing right;

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the free and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and
along, a certain driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and cxtending
trom the north side of Township Route 484 cxtending along the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of Gary Plctcher border on the
western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R. Forawald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square fect in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John Moyle.
TOGETHER wilh tree inpress, cgress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupicrs or
possessors of the said grantec’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and scasons forever hercafter, into, along, upon
and out of said allcy, in common with him, the said grantce, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers or the said grantee’s messuage or ground adjacent
1o said driveway and atley.

TO HAVE and to hold ali and singular the privileges aforcsaid to him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the
said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, forever, in commeon with hini, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

Tracl No. 4;

Beginning at a poing, being an iron pin comer, in the center of an abandoned road and running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15
degrees 30 minutes Bast, a distance ot 130.4 feet to a corner, being a stone comer, in the center of said road; running thence on a course generally North
72 degrees 15 minutes Fast, a distance of approximately 194 fect to an iron pin comer in line of land now or formerly of Wilson Broadt; thence runnin g
along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13 degrees West, a distance of 150 fect to an iron pin corner in line of the right-of-way of
land now or fuormerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the said line of said Railroad Company, Sauth 72 degrees 135 minutes
West, a distance of 196.2 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this description being taken fromn a survey and draft madc by Howard
Fetlerolt, R.E., on February 15,1951,

Tax parcel no; 09-10-018; 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale).
Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

[MPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[F the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considercd forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any altorney [ees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect wwsww.sheriflofecolunmbiaconniv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 29, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 117 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 777 OF 2007 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME
DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL, THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All these certain pieces and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

Tract No. 1;
Beginning at a concrele marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of fand of Wilson Broadt: thence

along the right-of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110 feet to an iron pipe comer in line of land of Edward
W, Fisher, thence by same, south 13 degrees cast, 165 feet to an iron pipe comer in other lands of the Graniors; thence by the same, south 78 deprees
west, 109.5 feet 1o an iron pipe comer in line of land of Thomas Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrecs west, 155 feet
to 2 concrete market on the southern side of the righl-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of Howard Fetlerolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

Tract No. 2:

Beginning at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. [50 lect or
more o a street laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet to a corner; thence by land of said Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of
land of said Railroad; thence castwardly along said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning.

Tract No. 3:

Beginning at an iron pin located in line of land of said granter and iocaled north 9 degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds east, 8.57 feet from the southeasterly
carner of a garage located onland of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46 minutes 52 scconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin;
thence alony land of David L. Daly, et ux, north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds east, 50 feet (o an iron pin; thence along land of Adolph M.
Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 feet to an iton pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, souih
73 degrees 02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feet ta an iron pin, the place ol beginning,.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square feet of land according to a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, biis heirs and assigns, in the free and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and
along, a certain driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10} feet in widih, tocated in Catawissa ‘Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending
from the north side of Township Route 484 extending along the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of Gary Pletcher border on the
western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R. Formnwald to a ot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John Moylic.
TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for (he said grantee, his heirs and assigns, his and their tenants and undcer-tenants, occupiers or
possessors of the said grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and scasons forever hereaficr, into, along, upon
and out ot said alley, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, lenants or occupiers or the said grantee’s messuage or ground adjacent
(o said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforcsaid to him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behaof of him, the
said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, forcver, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

Tract No. 4;

Beginning at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and running thenee along the center of said abandoned road South 15
degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 150.4 fect to a corner, being a stone comer, in the cenfer of said road; running thence on a course generally North
72 degrees |5 minutes East, a distance of approximately 194 feet to an iron pin comer in line of land now or formerly of Wilson Broadt; thence running
along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13 degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an fron pin comer in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the Nerth and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes
West, a distance of 196.2 feet 1o an iron pin comer, the place of beginning. With this description being taken from a survey and draft made by Howard
Fetterolf, R.E., on February 15,1951,

Tax parccl no: 09-10-018; 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale).
Minimurn payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE;: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the saie

is cash, certified check or cashier's check.
IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder Ffails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any aftorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liabie for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T, Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolminbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION -~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK 8/B/M M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

PO Box 340 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Buffalo, NY 14240 Columbia County

Ve,
JAMES A. FAGEEY JR. No. 2007 CV 777

13 Moyie Lane
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Comumonwealth of Pennsylvania: ’2 60 -I - = .13 -~/ 7

County of Colunbia Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 13 Moyle Lane Bloomsburg, PA 17813
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $69.351.55

Interest From 6/26/07
Through Date of Sale

{Costs 10 be added)

. T2 ’
Daled: %}ﬂLM ﬁ? _ Gid'jy Prothonotary, Commen Pleas Court

of Celumbia Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy

L4 I‘t m
th. & Cik Of Sev. Coun
ﬂl;rr%om. Ex. 1st Mon. Jan 2008



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. I:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern sidc of the right-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt: thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110
teet to iron pipe comer in linc of land of Edward W. Fisher; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corer in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howscr; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 fect
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fettorolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952,

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrecs E. 150 feet or more to a street
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of land of said Railroad; thence castwardly
atong said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning. '

TRACT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds cast, 8.57 fect from the southeasterly comcer of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 scconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, ot ux,
north 71 degrecs 11 minutes 59 seconds cast., 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 dcgrees 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 fect to an iron
pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrees
02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pin, the placc of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square feet of land according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated Junc 15, 1977.

ALSO conveying herewith the [ollowing right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the frec
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, allcy or passageway, of ten (10) fect in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Peansylvania, and extending from the north side of Township Route
484 and extending along the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of
Gary Pletcher border on the western linc of lands now or formerly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 squarc feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with frec ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway. at all times and
scasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alloy, in common with him,
the said grantec, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers of the said grantec’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aloresaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

TRACT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thenee along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutes
East, a distancc of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road;
running thence on a course gencrally North 72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 fect to an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thenee by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this description being taken
tfrom a survey and draft made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on Fcbruary 15, 1951.

TAX PARCEL NO. 09-10-018 & (09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



Goldbeck MeCafterty & Mekeever

BY': Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Atlomey L1, #16132

Suite 3000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

PO Box 840

Buttalo, NY 14240

Plaintiff

Vs,
JAMES A 'AGLEY IR
(Moertgagor(s) and Record Owner(s})
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CTVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 777

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULKE 3129

M&T BANK §/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plainiilf in the above action, by its altorney, Joseph A,
Goldbeck, Jr., Fsquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the lollowing information

concerning the real property located at:

13 Moyle Lanc

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1. Name and address ol Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JAMLES A . TAGLEY IR

13 Movle Lanc

Bloonmisburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Delendani{s) in the judgment:

JAMES A FAGLEY IR

13 Moyl Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement

Tlealth and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

.0, Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COILUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recorued holder of every mortgage of record:

Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co.
FAWAITING ADDRESS*#

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose mitercst
may be alfected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plainti(t has kno wledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be allected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who bas any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

13 Moyle Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach scparate sheet if more space is needed)

I'verily that the stalements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belicf. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subjeet to the penalties ol 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswormn falsification to authoritics.

DATED: June 25, 2007

BY: Joscph A, Goédh- zk, Ir., Csq.
Attormney for Plamitff-



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeeve:

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1L.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK $/BM M&T MORTGAGE

CORPORATION IN THE COURT OIF COMMON PLEAS
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
VS,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JTAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
13 Moyle Lane ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

Defendant(s)

No. 2007 CV 777

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A,
Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the prascipe [or the writ of execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property Iocated at;

13 Moyle 1.ane
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address ol Owner(s) or Reputed Ownerf{s):

JAMES A, FAGLEY JR.
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

TAMES A. FAGLLEY IR,
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Nume and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau ol Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harmsburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and address of the last recoruwu holder of every mortgage of record;

Manufacturers & Traders Trust Co.
*FFAWAITING ADRDRESS ¥+

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plamtiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
13 Movle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. [ understand that false staternents herein arc made subject to the penallies of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification to authorities,

DATED: June 25, 2007

GOLDBECK McGRKFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A G

Attorney [or PlaintiF



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney L.I2.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Automey for Plaintiff

M&'1 BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE

CORPORATION IN THE COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
PC Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
V.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
JAMES A.TAGLEY JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
13 Moyle Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Term
Defendant{s) No. 2007 CV 777

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE I8 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TOQ
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WIL]. BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

1O FAGLEY . JR., JAMES A
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 13 Moyvle Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled fo be sold at Sherills Sale on
_ _ 2 A 9:00 AM, in Sherill's Office, Courthouse. Bloomsburg, PA ¢ enlorce
the court judgment of $69,351.55 obtained by M&T BANK $/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

T'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou musi take immediate aclion:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, the back payments, late charges. costs and reasonable attomey's fees due. To find out
how much vou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl to strike or open judgment, il
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,



3. You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert vour rights. I'he sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how to obtain an atlorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVEN IF TIIE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. Tt the Sherifl's Sale is nol stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able (o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this hay happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheritf gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

. You may be entitled (o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days alier the schedule of distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelling vour house back. if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYFR AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NO'T HAVE A
LAWYLR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONL, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW 10
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL HELP.

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEIIANNA [LEGAL SCRVICFS
168 15, 51l Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOQOCIATION

P.0). Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources availabie for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

I). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 8006-692-7375,

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud. gov for Help for Homcowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someonc about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our otfice to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / [Tome Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figurc and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Plcase reference our Attorney File Number of 52393FC,

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attormey 1.1, #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Bultalo, NY 14240

Plaintift’
VE.
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
13 Moyle Lanc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THI COURT OF
COMMON PTLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVITL. ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGL FORECL.OSURE

NO. 2007 CV 777

CERTIFTICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

L Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquirc hereby certifly that T am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in (his
action, and I further certify that thh property is subjecet to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintitf has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

%bc}ph AL Goidbc \ﬁ J ff’
uft

Atlomey tor ]Jlam



GOLDBECK McCAFFTRTY & McKioVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, JIr.,

Altorney 1L.1D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

FPhiladelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamtiff

MET BANK S/BM M&ET MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Bullale, NY 14240
Plaintiff

VS,

JAMES A FAGLEY IR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN TIIE: COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
ot Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION  LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 777

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

- B V

1 —d
BY: Joséph r?(' G "ﬂﬁ‘f}cck, Ir.
Attorney lor t{:ILl it



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK .. VER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainriff

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
PO Box 840
Buffalo, NY 14240
Plaintift
VS,

JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMOQON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE TORFCLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 777

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Josef)h 4 sTdbeck, Jr.
Attorney [or ¥



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKreVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attormney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Phitadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
PO Box 340
Buffalo, NY 14240
Plaintiff
Vs,

JAMES A, FAGLEY JR.
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

13 Moyle Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Delendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007 CV 777

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Joscph . éc-k, Ir.
Attorney for ¥



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the ri ght-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes cast, 110
feet to iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward W. E isher; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
samc, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 fect
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952.

TRACT NOQO. 2;

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or more to a street
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of tand of said Ratiroad; thence eastwardly
atong said linc 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning. '

TRACT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutcs 14 seconds east, 8.57 fect from the southeasterly comer of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 seconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin; thenee along land of David L. Daly, et ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds east, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrecs 37 minutes 06 seconds cast, 101 feet to an iron
pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrecs
02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 fect to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 squarc feet of land according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977.

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the free
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Calawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and cxtending from the north side of Township Route
484 and extending along the castern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of
Gary Pletcher border on the western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R,



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passagcway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tcnants or occupicrs of the said grantee’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantec, his heirs and assigns, as
aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

TRACT NO. 4;

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutes
East, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road:
running thence on a course generally North 72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corer in line of land now or formerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 fcet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this description being taken
from a survey and draft made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on February 15, 1951.

TAX PARCEL NG. 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 7815



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes cast, 110
feet to iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward W. Fisher; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or more to a street
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 fect to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of land of said Railroad; thence eastwardly
along said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning. '

TRACT NO. 3;

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds east, §.57 feet from the southeasterly corner of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 seconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds cast, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds cast, 101 feet to an iron
pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrees
02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginnin g

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square fect of land according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977.

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantec, his heirs and assigns, in the free
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending from the north side of Township Route
484 and cxtending along the castern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of
Gary Pletcher border on the western line of lands now or formetly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley. in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers of the said grantec’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

TRACT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin comer, in the center of an abandoned road and
rimning thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutes
East, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road;
running thence on a course generally North 72 degrees [ 5 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the line of land now or tormerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in tine of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrecs 15 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 feet to an iron pin comner, the place of beginning. With this description being taken
from a survey and draft made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on F cbruary 13, 1951.

TAX PARCEL NO. 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pcnnsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110
feet to iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward W. Fisher; thence by same, south 13
degrees cast, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe comer in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charies
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or more to a street
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet to a comer; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of land of said Railroad; thence castwardly
atong said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning, '

TRACT NO. 3:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds cast, 8.57 feet from the southeasterly corner of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 seconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds east, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south |3 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 tect to an iron
pin; thenece along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrecs
02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square feet of land according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated June 15, 1977.

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his hcirs and assigns, i the free
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending from the north side of Township Route
484 and extending along the eastern bounded ot lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of
Gary Pletcher border on the western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square fect in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, oceupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passagcway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers of the said grantee’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee,
his heirs and assigns, to the oaly proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moylc.

TRACT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin corner, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutes
East, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road:;
running thence on a course generally North 72 degrees 15 minutes Fast, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or tormerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thencc by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 feet to an iron pin corner, the placc of beginning. With this description being taken
from a survey and draft made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on Fcbruary 15, 1951.

TAX PARCEL NO. 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piece and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. I1:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the ri ght-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrees 15 minutes east, 110
feet to iron pipe corner in line of laad of Edward W. Fisher; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952.

TRACT NO., 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by land of said Bankus south 16 dogrees E. 150 fect or more to a street
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrces W. 150 feet or more of land of said Railroad; thence eastwardly
along said line 50 feet to a corner, the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 3;

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds east, 8.57 feet from the southeasterly corner of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 seconds, 1035.40 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds east, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutes 06 seconds east, 101 feet to an iron
pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degreces
02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square fect of land according to a survey prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated Junc 15, 1977,

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assi gns, in the free
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, allcy or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending from the north side of Township Route
484 and extending along the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of
Gary Pletcher border on the western line of lands now or formerly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveyed by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantee, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupicrs of the said grantee’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

‘TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in common with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
aforesaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

TRACT NO. 4;

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin comer, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutes
East, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road;
running thence on a course generally North 72 degrees 15 minutes Bast, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the linc of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrecs West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the right-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this description being takcn
from a survey and draft madc b y Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on Fcbruary 15, 1951.

TAX PARCEL NO. 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



ALL THOSE CERTAIN piecc and parcels of land situated in Catawissa Townshi P,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. [:

BEGINNING at a concrete marker on the southern side of the right-of-way of the
Pennsylvania Railroad Company, in line of land of Wilson Broadt; thence along the right-
of-way of the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, north 72 degrecs 15 minutes east, 110
feet to iron pipe corner in line of land of Edward W. Fisher; thence by same, south 13
degrees east, 165 feet to an iron pipe corner in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same, south 78 degrees west, 109.5 feet to an iron pipe corner in line of land of Thomas
Howser; thence by the same and land of Wilson Broadt, north 13 degrees west, 155 feet
to a concrete market on the southern side of the right-of-way of Pennsylvania Railroad
Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.4 of an acre. This description is prepared from draft of survey of
Howard Fetterolf, R.E. dated May 22, 1952.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at a corner of land of the North & West Branch Railroad and Charles
Bankus, thence by Jand of said Bankus south 16 degrees E. 150 feet or more to a street
laid out; thence by said Street at right angles 50 feet to a corner; thence by land of said
Barnes south 16 degrees W. 150 feet or more of land of said Railroad; thence eastwardly
along said line 50 feet to a corner, the placc of beginning,

TRACT NQ. 3:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located in line of land of said grantor and located north 9
degrees 19 minutes 14 seconds east, 8.57 feet from the southeasterly corner of a garage
located on land of said grantor; thence along land of said grantor, north 2 degrees 46
minutes 52 seconds, 105.40 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of David L. Daly, et ux,
north 71 degrees 11 minutes 59 seconds east, 50 feet to an iron pin; thence along land of
Adolph M. Zarauskas, south 13 degrees 37 minutcs 06 seconds east, 101 feet to an iron
pin; thence along land of Pauline R. Fornwald and land of said grantor, south 73 degrees
02 minutes 54 seconds west, 79.69 feet to an iron pin, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 6,467.95 square feet of land according to a survey preparcd by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated JTune 15, 1977.

ALSO conveying herewith the following right:

The full right, liberty and privilege of the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, in the free
and uninterrupted use, liberty and privilege of, and passage in and along, a certain
driveway, alley or passageway, of ten (10) feet in width, located in Catawissa Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and extending from the north side of Township Route
484 and extending along the eastern bounded of lands Gary Pletcher where the lands of
Gary Pletcher border on the western linc of lands now or formerly of Pauline R.



Fornwald to a lot of land 6,467.95 square feet in size conveycd by David L. Daly to John
Moyle.

TOGETHER with free ingress, egress and regress to and for the said grantec, his heirs
and assigns, his and their tenants and under-tenants, occupiers or possessors of the said
grantee’s messuage and ground contiguous to said alley or passageway, at all times and
seasons forever hereafter, into, along, upon and out of said alley, in common with him,
the said grantec, his heirs and assigns, tenants or occupiers of the said grantee’s messuage
or ground adjacent to said driveway and alley.

TO HAVE and to hold all and singular the privileges aforesaid to him, the said grantee,
his heirs and assigns, to the only proper use of behoof of him, the said Grantee, his heirs
and assigns, forever, in commeon with him, the said grantee, his heirs and assigns, as
atoresaid.

BEING the same right-of-way which John Moyle, by his aforesaid Deed, granted and
conveyed unto John Moyle and Carol L. Moyle.

TRACT NO. 4:

BEGINNING at a point, being an iron pin comer, in the center of an abandoned road and
running thence along the center of said abandoned road South 15 degrees 30 minutcs
East, a distance of 150.4 feet to a corner, being a stone corner, in the center of said road;
runaing thence on a course generally North 72 degrees 15 minutes East, a distance of
approximately 194 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of Wilson
Broadt; thence running along the line of land now or formerly of said Broadt, North 13
degrees West, a distance of 150 feet to an iron pin corner in line of the ri ght-of-way of
land now or formerly of the North and West Branch Railroad Company; thence by the
said line of said Railroad Company, South 72 degrees 15 minutes West, a distance of
196.2 feet to an iron pin corner, the place of beginning. With this description being taken
from a survey and draft made by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.. on February 15, 1951.

TAX PARCEL NO. 09-10-018 & 09-10-020

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13 MOYLE LANE. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
M&T BANK S/B/M M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION

COURT NUMBER
2007 CV 777

DEFENDANT/S/
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
JAMES A. FAGLEY JR.
ADDRESS (Streat or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
13 Moyle Lane, Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

0005("’()4 ,_/d. Q)O/Q/Aé!ﬁ'é} JF".

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
June 25,2007

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




 GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER  rasrrusr ownc.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

(215) 627-1322

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER : o w-wwmo\mwmo :

701 MARKET 3T, - PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

PAY
T OHE

. EROF Sheriff of columbia County |

06/25/2007

$+2,000.00

TWO THOUSAND AND XX / 100

"DOLLARS

- MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

MEMO Fi awmm.v. : V‘ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE .

B) Secunily features. Details on hack,
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